

ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2
Coded Character Set
Secretariat: Japan (JISC)

Doc. Type: Disposition of comments

Title: Disposition of comments on DAM1 text to ISO/IEC 10646 4th edition

Source: Michel Suignard (project editor)

Project: JTC1 02.10646.00.01.00.04

Status: For review by WG2

Date: 2014-09-30

Distribution: WG2

Reference: SC2 N4350 WG2 N4611

Medium: Paper, PDF file

Editorial comments were received from UK. The following document is the disposition of those comments.

Note – With some minor exceptions, the full content of the ballot comments have been included in this document to facilitate the reading. The dispositions are inserted in between these comments and are marked in **Underlined Bold Serif text**, with explanatory text in italicized serif.

Given that the comments were editorial, the result stays as approved unanimously.

United Kingdom: Positive with comments

UK votes "Yes with comments".

Editorial comment

E1. Clause 31, p.11 Cherokee block

The Cherokee block should indicate that the lowercase Cherokee letters are encoded in the Cherokee Supplement block.

Proposed change by U.K.

Add a note to the top of the Cherokee block that "The lowercase Cherokee syllables are encoded at U+AB70-ABBF."

Accepted in principle

To be consistent with E.4 it makes sense to slightly modify the proposed note to say:

The lowercase Cherokee syllables are encoded in the Cherokee Supplement block at U+AB70-ABBF.

E2. Clause 31, p.14 Number Forms block

Information about 218A TURNED DIGIT TWO should be provided.

Proposed change by U.K.

Add a note for 218A TURNED DIGIT TWO that the character represents the number 10 in the duodecimal numbering system.

Accepted

E3. Clause 31, p.14 Number Forms block

Information about 218B TURNED DIGIT THREE should be provided.

Proposed change by U.K.

Add a note for 218B TURNED DIGIT THREE that the character represents the number 11 in the duodecimal numbering system.

Also add a cross-reference to A72A LATIN CAPITAL LETTER TRESILLO and/or A72B LATIN SMALL LETTER TRESILLO.

Accepted

Add a cross-reference to A72A (not both)

E4. Clause 31, p.18 Cherokee Supplement block

The statement that "The uppercase Cherokee syllables are encoded at U+13A0-13FF. Lowercase ye, yi, yo, yu, yv, and mv are encoded in that same block" is a little confusing as the "same block" has not been explicitly mentioned.

Proposed change by U.K.

Suggest changing "The uppercase Cherokee syllables are encoded at U+13A0-13FF" to "The uppercase Cherokee syllables are encoded in the Cherokee block at U+13A0-13FF".

Accepted

E5. Clause 31, p.24 Siddham block

There should be a cross-reference both ways between 115B2 and 115DC.

Proposed change by U.K.

For 115B2 SIDDHAM VOWEL SIGN U, add a cross-reference to 115DC SIDDHAM VOWEL SIGN ALTERNATE U.

Not accepted

Cross references within the same block should be used sparingly. Having the cross references for the alternate signs seem sufficient.

E6. Clause 31, p.24 Siddham block

There should be a cross-reference both ways between 115B3 and 115DD.

Proposed change by U.K.

For 115B3 SIDDHAM VOWEL SIGN UU, add a cross-reference to 115DD SIDDHAM VOWEL SIGN ALTERNATE UU.

Not accepted

See E.5 above.
